Federal Communications Commission
Washington, D.C. 20554

DA 08-1125
May 14, 2008

Mr. Cesar B. Baez

ABH Communications, Corp.
14600 SW 143 Terrace
Miami, FL 33186

Re: NOTICE OF DISMISSAL
File No. ITC-214-20061212-00552

Dear Mr. Baez:

On April 1, 2008, we requested by official correspondence, also forwarded to you by e-
mail, additional information in connection with the above-referenced application. We requested
a response no later than April 21, 2008. You were advised that the Commission’s rules provide
that failure to respond to information requests would subject the application to dismissal without
prejudice. To date, we have received no response to our April 1, 2008 correspondence.

Accordingly, pursuant to sections 0.261, 1.748(a), and 63.51(b) of the Commission’s
rules, 47 CFR §§ 0.261, 1.748(a), and 63.51(b), application File No. ITC-214-20061212-00552
is hereby dismissed without prejudice to re-filing the application in accordance with the
Commission’s rules.

Sincerely,

o5 1o BB

ames L. Ball
Chief, Policy Division
International Bureau

cC: Matthew Schulman
Regnum Group, Inc.
7999 NW 53 Street
Miami, FL 33166



Federal Communications Commission
Washington, D.C. 20554

March 31, 2008

Mr. Cesar B. Baez

ABH Communications, Corp.
14600 SW 143 Terrace
Miami, FL 33186

Re: File No. ITC-214-20061212-00552
Dear Mr. Baez:

Our records indicate that your international 214 application (File No. ITC-214-20061212-00552)
remains pending at the Commission awaiting completion of review by the Executive Branch.
We forwarded the application to Executive Branch agencies on December 15, 2006. You should
have been contacted by the Executive Branch requesting information about your application and
provided to them all necessary and requested information. Please inform us no later than April
21, 2008 of the status of the application in the Executive Branch review process and confirm that
you continue to seek Commission action on the application.

Failure to respond to this information request will subject your application to dismissal without
prejudice under Sections 1.748(a) and 63.51(b) of the Commission’s Rules, 47 CFR §§ 1.748(a),
63.51(b). Thank you.

Sincerely,

Jantes L. Ball
Chief, Policy Division
International Bureau

(o7 Matthew Schulman, Regulatory Consultant
Regnum Group, Inc.
7999 NW 53 Street
Miami, FL 33166



